GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA ANIMAL RESOURCES DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT P.N.COMPLEX, AGARTALA

NO.F.1-427/ARDD/SVC/2016// Dated: Agartala, the June, 2017

/4302-07 Memorandum

A Disciplinary Committee has been constituted as per provisions of Regulation 43 of VCI-Standard of professional conduct, Etiquette & Code of Ethics for Veterinary Practitioners Regulations, 1992 for dealing of disciplinary cases related to professional misconduct with the following exofficio members & executive members of Tripura Veterinary Council.

- President, Tripura Veterinary Council (i)
- Registrar, Tripura Veterinary Council (iii)
- (iii) Director, ARDD
- Principal, CVSC & A.H. (iv)

- : Chairman
- : Member Secretary
- : Member
- : Member
- Dr.Kalpana Debbarma, E.C.Member, T.V.C : Member (v)

This has approval of the Government Vide UO No.6080/Secy/ARDD, 2. Dated 23/05/2017.

> (A. Debbarma) Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Tripura.

То

1. President, Tripura Veterinary Council

- 2. Registrar, Tripura Veterinary Council
- 3. Director, ARDD, Government of Tripura
- 4. Principal, CVSC & A.H.
- 5. Dr.Kalpana Debbarma, E.C.Member, T.V.C

Copy to:

.75

Dr. Umesh Chandra Sharma, President, VCI, Member, ICAR, 2nd Floor, August Kranti Bhawan, Bhikaji Cama Place, New Delhi-110 066